

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 595 OF 2023

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. ....Appellant  
**Versus**

Kanchan Tanaji Jagtap & Ors. ....Respondents

-----  
Mr. Devendranath S. Joshi, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Mr. Atharva R. B i/b Vaibhav Gaikwad, Advocate for the Respondents.  
-----

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2024.**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned counsel for the Respondents.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that other three appeals out of the same accident. First Appeal (ST) No.978 of 2021, First Appeal (ST) No.2146 of 2021 and First Appeal (ST) No.2138 of 2021, it be tagged with the present Appeal.
3. Considering the submissions of learned counsel for the Appellant above referred appeals be tagged with the present appeal.
4. Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 "Final Hearing".

**(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**