

*Harish*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 595 OF 2023**

The Oriental Insurance Co.ltd. ...Applicant  
Versus  
Kanchan Tanaji Jagtap And Ors. ...Respondents

HARISH  
VITHAL  
CHAUDHARI

Digitally signed  
by HARISH  
VITHAL  
CHAUDHARI  
Date:  
2025.09.26  
18:47:42 +0530

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 2138 OF 2021**

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.  
Thr. Branch Manager,  
Satara Divisional Office, Satara ...Applicant  
Versus  
Premprakash Ramdhari Singh And Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 2146 OF 2021**

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.,  
Thr. Branch Manager,  
Satara Divisional Office, Satara ...Applicant  
Versus  
Jay Vinayak Saswade And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Devendranath S. Joshi. For the Appellants.  
Mr. Vaibhv B. Gaikwad for the Respondents.

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.  
DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025**

**P.C.:**

1. Leave to file compilation of documents.
2. Stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

**[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]**