

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 595 OF 2023

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant

Versus

Kanchan Tanaji Jagtap And Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1648 OF 2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1649 OF 2025

Mr. Devendranath S. Joshi (Through VC) for the Appellant.
Mr. Vaibhav Ramchandra Gaikwad a/w Adv. Kapil D. Indapurkar and Adv.
Ganesh Tikole for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 10th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the parties are at liberty to take inspection of the record and proceedings received.
2. Advocate for the Appellant-Insurance Company is also at liberty to file compilation of documents which were part of the tribunal record.
3. Stand over to 24.03.2026.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2026.03.11
11:21:10 +0530