

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

54 FIRST APPEAL NO. 595 OF 2023

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1648 OF 2025

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1649 OF 2025

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

VERSUS

KANCHAN TANAJI JAGTAP AND ORS.

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Devendranath S. Joshi (through V.C.)  
Advocate for Respondent nos. 1 to 5 in FA 595/2023 :Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad  
along with Mr. Ganesh Tikole

...

**CORAM** : **SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.**

**DATE** : **10.06.2026**

**PER COURT :**

Issue notice for final disposal to the respondent nos. 6 to 9 in First Appeal No. 595/2023, returnable on 15.07.2026.

2. Learned counsel Mr. Gaikwad waives notice for respondent nos. 1 to 5 in First Appeal No. 595/2023.
3. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents in First Appeal Nos. 1648/2025 and 1649/2025, returnable on 15.07.2026.
4. Call for record and proceedings.
5. It is indicated that appeal shall be decided finally at the admission stage. Parties would be at liberty to file either private paper book or compilation of the documents.

( SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-